BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 140 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Wood" and substitute "<u>Delegates Wood</u>, <u>Benson, Bobo, Brinkley, Bronrott, Clagett, DeCarlo, Dobson, Dypski, Glassman, Kittleman, Malone,</u> <u>Mandel, McIntosh, Paige, Parrott, Riley, Shank, Snodgrass, Sophocleus, and Swain</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 9, strike "forms" and substitute "<u>citation form; requiring the Motor Vehicle</u> <u>Administration, in consultation with the State Department of Education, to prescribe a certain form</u> to report a certain violation to a law enforcement agency".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 11, strike "3 DAYS" and substitute "24 HOURS".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 30, after "SECTION;" insert "<u>AND</u>"; in line 33, strike "; AND" and substitute a period; and in line 34, strike "(III)" and substitute "<u>(3) THE ADMINISTRATION, IN</u> <u>CONSULTATION WITH THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, SHALL</u> <u>PRESCRIBE</u>".